

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 13344/2009

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2009 in SCA No. 3705/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GOPIRAJ DHANRAJ BAGMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

WITH I.A.NO.1 I & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 13623 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.K.Abhichandani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.  
Mr.Venkat Subramanium, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained until further  
orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master