

|  
ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18525/2009

VINODCHANDRA SAKARLAL KAPADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22460 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22867 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33708 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. L.R. Abhichandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Files not received.

Trace out the files and list the matters on 20.04.2010.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

PS