

failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. In case of
compliance, await service of notice.

Await service of notice on all the Respondents in
SLP(C) No. 33708/2009.

In SLP(C) No. 22867/2009, Counsel for the
Petitioner has cured the defects in the application.
Notice is yet to be issued to the Respondents therein.

List the matters on 07.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS