

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24357/2009

GOPIRAJ DHANRAJ BAGMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24360 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 23/02/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bhawana Thakuri,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Await return of notice of respondent No. 4 in both the cases. Counsel for the petitioner seeks fresh notice against them. Granted. Take steps within a week. If steps taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice. Filing of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the petitioner that SLP(C)No.18525/2009 is a matter connected with the present case arising out of the same order. Office to verify for appropriate action.

List the matters on 29.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar