

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24357/2009

GOPIRAJ DHANRAJ BAGMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24360 of 2009 (With office report)

Date: 08/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has been served by dasti. No  
appearance for respondent No.4. No request for counter  
affidavit from any of the respondents. Hence service is  
complete in both the cases. Hence, list these matters  
before the Hon'ble Court as per the Rules.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR