

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22867/2009

ARJUNBHAI SUMANLAL BHAVSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With SLP(C)Nos.22460, 33708, 2080, 24357, 24360/2009 and

27746/2011

Date: 04/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

Ms. Poli Katakai,Adv.

Mr./Ms. Vashu Awanth,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Rojalin Pradhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In all the above cases wherein service is incomplete  
Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take  
fresh steps against the unserved respondents by registered  
post, acknowledgment. Filing of the spare copies of the  
pleadings dispensed with.

List the matters on 7.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar