

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22867/2009

ARJUNBHAI SUMANLAL BHAVSAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C)NOS.22460, 33708, 24357, 24360/2009, 2080 & 27746/2011

Date: 07/02/2012            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

Mr.A.Venayagam Balan,adv.

Mr.Raghavendra S.Srivastava

Mr.Vasav Anantharaman,adv.

Ms.Poli Katakai,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Satyabrata Panda,adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kumar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.2280/11 service is complete. The contesting respondents have filed counter affidavit. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.21

-2-

In SLP(C) No.27746/11 service is complete. It is submitted that Ms.Hemantika Wahi proposes to appear for the State. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.

In all other matters service is awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for filing proof of dasti. However, in SLP(C) No.33708/09 advocate Mr.Rajeev Kumar proposes to appear for respondent Nos. 1-9. Seeks four weeks time for filing vakalatnama. Granted.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. The served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

(Sunil Thomas)

