

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33708/2009

RAJENBHAI BALDEVBHAI SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALJIBEN KABHAIBHAI PATANWADIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A Third party to the SLP has filed an application dated 27.06.2013 seeking certified copies of certain documents. The reason stated is that though he is not a party to this proceeding, it relates to his share in the joint property which is pending before the Revenue Court. Satisfactory reason has been furnished. Hence, issue certified copies of the documents as applied for on usual terms.

				(Sunil Thomas)
				Registrar