

R
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32288/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2013 in TA No.53/2010 of The Court of Deputy Collector, Land Reforms and Appeal, Vadodara, Gujarat)

SHRI KISHAN CHAND BELA RAM ADVANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 25/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained by all concerned in all respects.

Connect with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 18525 of 2009.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Saroj Saini)
|Court Master

|