

Ü

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16669/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2015
in LPA No. 386/1999 03/09/1998 in SCA No. 6163/1998 passed by the
High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GHANSHYAMBHAI NARBHERAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. J. S. Jadeja, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of
Gujarat states that she has been duly served and would
file here vakalatnama within a period of two weeks' from
today.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER