

CHAMBER MATTER  
LISTED ON:  
BEFORE COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

SECTION – IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C ) NO. 22460 OF 2009  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. ...

(Application for bringing on record the LR's. of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 and deletion of the name of Respondent No. 5)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. ...

(Application for condonation of delay in bringing on record the LR's. Of deceased Respondent Nos. 2 and 3)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C ) NO. 27746 OF 2011

RAJENBHAI BALDEVHHAI SHAH ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DHULABHAI FAKIRBHAI (DEAD) & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The office report for directions dated 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"As a last chance, at specific request, four weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to abovesaid order, counsel for the petitioner neither has filed any application application for bringing on record the LR's. of deceased respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 in SLP (C) No. 22460 of 2009 nor cured the defects in application for bringing on record the LR's. along with application for condonation of delay in bringing on record the LR's. of deceased respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP (C) 27746 of 2011.

The office report on default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this report for orders.

Dated this the 06<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K.V. Bharti Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

kk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR