

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22460/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/03/2009 in SCA No. 932/2005 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

RAJENBHAI BALDEVBHAI SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAULABHAI FAKIRBHAI (D) & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. C. Patel,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner for filing application for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos.1,3 and 4.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS(PRAVEEN KUMARI)
COURT MASTER