

SLP(C)NO.18525/2009

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18525/2009

VINODCHANDRA SAKARLAL KAPADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber in SLP(c) no. 24360/09. Office report for direction to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22460/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24360/2009 (III)
(IA 1/2017-FOR Appln. for impleadment)

SLP(C) No. 27746/2011 (III)
(IA No.99534/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 30-10-2017 The petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Prashant F. Goudar, Adv.

Mr. Goutham Shivshankar, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

ms. Shubhda, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Patel, AOR

SLP(C)NO.18525/2009

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1/2017 in SLP(C) No. 24360/2009

Heard.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST. REGISTRAR