

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18525/2009

VINODCHANDRA SAKARLAL KAPADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2080/2011 (III)

SLP(C) No. 21688/2012 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22867/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No. 33708/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No. 22460/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24357/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24360/2009 (III)

(FOR ON IA 1/2017 appln for impleadment to be listed.)

SLP(C) No. 32288/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 27965/2017 (III)

Date : 25-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms Shruti Jose, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms Shreyasi Kunwar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr Akash Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr Bhaskar Singh, Adv.
Ms Dharita Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Item No.8

For Respondent(s)

Ms Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, AOR
Mr U.P.Wadhawani, Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.32288/2013

Id. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 6 and 8 to 11.

SLP(C) NO.27965/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 6,7,9 and 10 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. However, Id. Counsel appearing for respondent nos. 6,7,9 and 10 has submitted that he will be filing counter affidavit during the course of the day.

REMAINING MATTERS

Matters fall under complete category.

List again on 12.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
25.04.2018

hj