

ITEM NO.825

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18525/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2009 in SCA No. 25058/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VINODCHANDRA SAKARLAL KAPADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 27965/2017 (III)
(SLP(C) No.27965/2017 is only mentioned today)

Date : 14-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.27965/2017

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 26.11.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR