

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18525/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2009 in SCA No. 25058/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VINODCHANDRA SAKARLAL KAPADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27965/2017 (III)

Date : 26-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Elizabeth Anthony, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR

Mr. Anand Darshan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for consideration on 03.12.2019 alongwith all connected matters, the details of which are available in the record of proceeding dated 29.07.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER