

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.18525/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2009 in SCA No.25058/2006 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VINODCHANDRA SAKARLAL KAPADIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.22867/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No.33708/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No.22460/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No.24357/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No.24360/2009 (III)

SLP(C) No.2080/2011 (III)

SLP(C) No.21688/2012 (III)

SLP(C) No.32288/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No.16669/2015 (III)

SLP(C) No.27965/2017 (III)

Date : 05-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavna Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.

Mr. Neerav Thakkar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Divyesh Sejpal, Adv.
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, AOR
Mr. Anand Darshan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narang, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Roa, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Sarna, Adv.
For Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned Senior Counsel, Mr. Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, learned Advocate in support of appeals and Mr. A.P. Mayee, learned Advocate for the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved in all matters except SLP (C) No.27965 of 2017.

The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions within three days from today.

SLP(C) No.27965/2017

Since the issue involved in this matter arises in the context of Section 5 of the Bombay Inferior Village Watan Abolition Act, 1958, this matter is detagged.

List in due course.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICE